Y	Patent and Trademark Office R NO. 00270
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mount	2699575
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): SmithKline Beecham Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>SmithKline Beecham PLC</u> Internal Address:
 3. Nature of Conveyance: 	Street Address: <u>980 Great West Road.</u> <u>Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS,</u> <u>England</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation , the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,647,764 I numbers attached: □ yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>HOWSON AND HOWSON</u>	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Previously sent to PTO x Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 457	8. Deposit account number:
	08-3040
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19477</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document. <u>George A. Smith, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing 	t use this space bing information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature March 15, 2004 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7
Commissioner of Pa	tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ashington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0463 Assignor: SmithKline Beecham Corporation Assignee: SmithKline Beecham PLC Subject: U.S. Patent application 09/830396 (now Patent 6,647,764) U.S. patent application 10/630072

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the invention described in United States Patent application 09/830,396, filed April 26, 2001 was assigned by the inventors to SmithKline Beecham Corporation by an assignment recorded on June 29, 2001 at Reel 011968, Frame 0942;

WHEREAS, the same invention is described in U.S. patent application 10/630072, filed July 30, 2003 as a division of U.S. patent application 09/830396;

WHEREAS SmithKline Beecham Corporation (ASSIGNOR herein) desires to transfer ownership of all rights in said invention to SmithKline Beecham PLC, a company incorporated in England and Wales (Registered No. 02337959), with its registered office at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England (ASSIGNEE herein);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to United U.S. Patent application 09/830396 (now Patent 6,647,764) and U.S. patent application 10/630072 and the invention described and claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover

1

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0464

for any past infringement thereof, this assignment to be effective, nunc pro tunc, as of July 31, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this 10 day of ______, 2004.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

Stephen Venetianer Vice President of Pharmaceuticals

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :

: ss.:

County of Montgomery

On this <u>10</u> day of March, 2004, before me <u>Arlene E Cannon</u>, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Stephen Venetianer, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of Pharmaceuticals of SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation, and that he, as such Vice President of Pharmaceuticals, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President of Pharmaceuticals.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

arline C Common

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL ARLENE E. CANNON, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 21, 2005

RECORDED: 03/17/2004